81197-DTS 2/13/2023
NAC10A
Description:
NAC/10A is a cost effective 10 Amp Power Limited Voltage Regulated remote Notification Appliance Control
(NAC) expander unit. It may be connected to any UL Listed 12 or 24 Volt DC Fire Alarm Control Panel.
The NAC/10A supports all ADA requirements and will provide power to ancillary equipment with two Aux outputs
(one automatically battery backed-up and one not). Each Aux. Output is rated for 1 Amp. The unit comes with
either four Notification Appliance Circuits Class B (Style Y) or four  Notification Appliance Circuits Class A (Style

Kingfisher Company, inc. 81 Old Ferry Road - Lowell, MA 01854
Phone: 978-596-0214  Fax: 978-596-0217 www.kfci.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
KCi # Model # Description
81199 NAC10A Notification Appliance Circuit Panel—(PK625Cat 30 Key)
81197 NAC10A Notification Appliance Circuit Panel—(211 Key)
99962 NAC10-211-12A Notification Appliance Circuit Panel with (2) 12V, 12Ah Batteries—(211 Key)
99963 NAC10-30-12A
Notification Appliance Circuit Panel with (2) 12V, 12Ah Batteries—(PK625/Cat30
Key)
99964 NAC10-211-7A Notification Appliance Circuit Panel with (2) 12V, 7Ah Batteries—(211 Key)
99965 NAC10-30-7A
Notification Appliance Circuit Panel with (2) 12V, 7Ah Batteries—(PK625/Cat30
Key)
91199 IRAC-NAC10
Notification Appliance Circuit Panel built on subplate that mounts inside the IRAC
or KFRTI-52 enclosure.
66197 NAC10-PS NAC10A power supply replacement board
66198 NAC10-CB NAC10A control board– 4 circuit-replacement board
81199-FIG
Instructional drawing showing how to connect an IRAC or KFRTI20-52 to a stand
alone NAC10.
81197-DTS  Data Specification Sheet